

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	0257	Version:	1			
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	Item		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	3/8/2	2024			In control:	BOARD OF SUPER	RVISORS
On agenda:	3/19	/2024			Final action:	3/19/2024	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding a request for approval to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property at Public Auction via internet from June 17, 2024 to June 20, 2024, as follows:						
	a) Receive and accept the Notice of Intention to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property and Request for Approva from the Treasurer-Tax Collector;						
	b) Adopt a Resolution approving a Tax Sale, by Public Auction via internet, of Tax Defaulted Property;						
	c) Direct the Clerk of the Board to transmit a certified copy of the Resolution to the Treasurer-Tax Collector within five days after the date of its adoption; and						
	d) Determine that the above actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they consist of the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.						
Sponsors:	TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR-PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - Notice of Intention & Request for Approval, 3. Attachment 2 - Resolution Approving a Tax Sale, 4. Adopted Resolution, 5. Minute Order						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Α	ction	Result
3/19/2024	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	RVISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a request for approval to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property at Public Auction via internet from June 17, 2024 to June 20, 2024, as follows:

a) Receive and accept the Notice of Intention to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property and Request for Approval from the Treasurer-Tax Collector;

b) Adopt a Resolution approving a Tax Sale, by Public Auction via internet, of Tax Defaulted Property;

c) Direct the Clerk of the Board to transmit a certified copy of the Resolution to the Treasurer-Tax Collector within five days after the date of its adoption; and

d) Determine that the above actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the CEQA Guidelines, because they consist of the creation of government funding mechanisms or other government fiscal activities which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.